

ResursHolding

The Nomination Committee's proposal for the Board of Directors of Resurs Holding

The Nomination Committee of Resurs Holding AB (publ) has decided to propose to the Annual General Meeting 2024, the re-election of the Board members Martin Bengtsson, Lars Nordstrand, Marita Odélius, Mikael Wintzell and Pia-Lena Olofsson and that Harald Walden and Ola Laurin are elected as new Board members.

The proposal entails that the Board shall consist of seven members and that Martin Bengtsson is re-election as the Chairman of the Board. Fredrik Carlsson and Kristina Patek have declined re-election.

The proposed new member Harald Walden has extensive experience in the fintech industry and is currently the CTO at Brite Payments. He has also experience from Qliro as co-founder and CTO, and from Stardoll as Head of Product and Director Payments.

The other proposed new member, Ola Laurin, has extensive experience in the financial sector, particularly in payment solutions, credit risk assessments and Business to Business. He has been CEO and Chairman of the Board at PayEx and has held several leading positions at Swedbank, most recently as Head of Large Corporates & Institutions and a member of the Group Management. Ola also has significant expertise in the banking regulatory area.

The Nomination Committee's other proposals will be presented in the Notice to the Annual General Meeting, and the Nomination Committee's motivated statement will also be provided in connection therewith.

The Annual General Meeting will take place on Thursday, 25 April, 2024, at 1:00 PM, at Clarion Hotel & Congress Sea U, Kungsgatan 1, Helsingborg. Shareholders also have the opportunity to exercise their voting rights by postal voting before the Annual General Meeting, following the instructions specified in the Notice.

MORE INFORMATION

To contact the Chairman of the Nomination Committee Martin Bengtsson, please contact Lena Johansson, Legal Counsel and Secretary of the Board, lena.johansson@resurs.se, +46 73 274 54 19

Resurs Holding 1/2



ResursHolding

PRESS RELEASE

20 March 2024 13:00:00 CET

ABOUT RESURS HOLDING

Resurs Holding (Resurs), which operates through the subsidiary Resurs Bank, is the leader in retail finance in the Nordic region, offering payment solutions, consumer loans and niche insurance products. Since its start in 1977, Resurs Bank has established itself as a leading partner for sales-driven payment and loyalty solutions in retail and ecommerce, and Resurs has thus built a customer base of approximately six million private customers in the Nordics. Resurs Bank has had a banking licence since 2001 and is under the supervision of Finansinspektionen. The Resurs Group operates in Sweden, Denmark, Norway and Finland. At the end of the fourth quarter of 2023, the Group had 660 employees and a loan portfolio of SEK 38.8 billion. Resurs is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

Attachments

The Nomination Committee's proposal for the Board of Directors of Resurs Holding

ResursHolding 2/2